
TiiE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 32 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/48-Applications for Approval 

NonCE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Pott Appn. Tami 
Item 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK. 
AK 

A.JC. 

AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK. 

WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

No. 

15143 15.11.001 

15080 21.07 .019 

15112 

15157 

15081 

15171 
1268 

15125 
1284 
1307 
1306 

15173 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 
40.05.019 

15127 48.07.151 

1278 48.21.019 
15176 56.07.034 

15177 56.07.034 

15129 59.02.002 

15130 59.04.021 

1279 59.05.009 

15131 59.12.029 
1291 59.17.011 

15098 64,05.000 
15110 69.09.009 

15147 73.12.019 
15139 73 .14. 000 
15179 73.40.069 

15-14'8, 73.M).069 

15072 74.10.000 
1272 84.09.000 
1273 84.09.000 

15087 84.11.061 

15086 84.11.061 

1301 84.17.009 
1290 85 .19. 009 

15066 84.19.039 

1264 85 .19. 071 

15065 84.22.009 

1271 84.45.009 

1270 84.45.009 
1162 84.59.059 

14918 84.63.011 

15095' 9(U0.029 

Goods 

Glycerine, pharmaceutical/BP grade only, used in making antiseptic 
dairy cream 

Spray dried blackberry powder, used in making ready prepared fruit 
base mixes 

Lutensit K-LC, a surface active preparation of alkyldimethylaryl 
ammonium chloride and methylglycol, in aqueous solution 

Product EW 8060, being a sodium alkylphenol ether sulphate, used in 
local emulsion polymerisation 

Koyo bond, a wood adhesive consisting of a main fluid containing 
filler, surfactant, preservatives, plastisizers and other chemicals, and a 
cross-linking agent containing a non-aqueous solution of isocyanate 
compound 

Alcor 570 and 571, for sealing anodised aluminium . . . . 
Epilink 360, used in making water based epoxy resin paints . . . . 
Araldite GY 261 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Plastic fittings for wallets and purses . . . . . . . . 
Plexo electrical switchgear enclosures . . . . . . . . 
Geiss electrical switchgear enclosures . . . . . . . . 
Struktol MC-A mould cleaning compound, a curable rubber compound 

containing reactive chemicals specifically designed for cleaning moulds 
Latex saturated paper, coated with a lacquer and embossed, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use as a box covering for backgammon 
sets 

Paper pots for growing seedlings, etc. . . . . . . . . 
Woven piecegoods, 85 % polyacryl, 15 % cotton, brushed both sides, 

used in making bedspreads and associated finished goods 
Woven piecegoods, 91 % polyester, 90% linen, used in making bed

spreads and associated finished goods 
Pegulan-proper, made of needlefelt carpeting of surface ribbed, mottled 

80 % polypropylene, and 20 % polyamide backing synthetic latex 
Perfekt paper carrier rope, 10 mm in diameter and 12mm in diameter, 

synthetic braided and impregnated 
Polyethylene netting, 2 in. mesh in 200 metre rolls, 10 in. wide, for use 

in scallop and mussel farming 
Pressure sensitive rayon satin fabric, used in making self-adhesive labels 
Felt scouring and polishing rolls and wheels, for use on footwear making 

machines 
Hand-made plaited or woven shoe vamps, used in making footwear .. 
Steatite grinding balls, made from high density ceramic and used for 

grinding purposes, eg, grinding pharmaceutical and cosmetic pre
parations 

Cold rolled hoop iron used in making circular saw blades . . . . 
Galvanised wire, 1 . 2 mm diameter used in making Xmas trees .. 
Hooks for cable climbing winch, used in conjunction with locally made 

wire rope, in supertil cable climbing winches 
I.V. tree system, for the suspension of intravenous solution, in hospitals, 

made of fabricated stainless steel 
Copper braid, for use in making 11,000 volt air break switclles .. 
Sakai model SW40/TW40, 4 tonne static weight vibrating road rollers .. 
Static rollersSakai model Rl/R2 .. .. .. .. 
Torin impeller fan blades, G, GU and N series, for use in making 

refrigeration and air conditioning units 
Torin multivane blower wheels, AA, FE, LE, GA and GAD series, 

for use in making refrigeration and air conditioning units 
Cartigliano vacuum driers, for drying hides and skins . . . . 
Control/acknowledgement switches with incorporated signal lamp .. 
Miller liquid (Hot fill) pouch machine, for producing sachets of liquid 

food portions 
Burny Finger Tip CNC control, for controlling gas cutting and welding 

machines 
Nippei special double chuck, for an electric powered vibrating hammer 

for driving caissons into the sea-bed 
Baby model AH wire straightening and cutting machine, for sizes 

1.58 mm, 2.36mmand 3.17 mm diameters· 
Showa model DCD 600 x 3 drawing machine, for brass welding wire .. 
"Ebac" Mini, and minor timber seasoners . . . . . . 
Clarifier centre mechanism (drive unit), for use in chemical recovery 

cycle in kraft mill 
A.F.I. automatic paper processors, used in processing colour paper, in 

processing laboratories 

.. ~r~ .... · .. 1~. llef. 
Normal Pref • 

. -, ··-- ., "' . -- -· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pree• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Pree• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Fr,ee• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
99 
99 
15 

99 
15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 
15 

15 
99 

15 
99 
99 

99 

15 
10 
10 

10 
IO 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

99 


