## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/48—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	15143	15.11.001	Glycerine, pharmaceutical/BP grade only, used in making antiseptic	Free*	Free*	99
ĸ	15080	21.07.019	dairy cream Spray dried blackberry powder, used in making ready prepared fruit	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	15112	34.02.000	base mixes Lutensit K-LC, a surface active preparation of alkyldimethylary	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	15157	34.02.000	ammonium chloride and methylglycol, in aqueous solution Product EW 8060, being a sodium alkylphenol ether sulphate, used in	Free*	Free*	15
K	15081	35.06.000	local emulsion polymerisation Koyo bond, a wood adhesive consisting of a main fluid containing filler, surfactant, preservatives, plastisizers and other chemicals, and a cross-linking agent containing a non-aqueous solution of isocyanate compound	Free*	Free*	15
١K	15171	38.19.079	Alcor 570 and 571, for sealing anodised aluminium	Free*	Free*	15
ŴŇ	1268	38.19.079	Epilink 360, used in making water based epoxy resin paints	Free*	Free*	15
١K	15125	39.01.005	Araldite GY 261	Free*		
VN	1284	39.07.299	Plastic fittings for wallets and purses	Free*	Free*	15
ŴN	1307	39.07.299	Plexo electrical switchgear enclosures	Free*	Free*	99
٧N	1306	39.07.299	Geiss electrical switchgear enclosures	Free*	Free*	99
<b>AK</b>	15173	40.05.019	Struktol MC-A mould cleaning compound, a curable rubber compound containing reactive chemicals specifically designed for cleaning moulds	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	15127	48.07.151	Latex saturated paper, coated with a lacquer and embossed, when declared by a manufacturer for use as a box covering for backgammon sets	Free*		
٧N	1278	48.21.019	Paper pots for growing seedlings, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
٩K	15176	56.07.034	Woven piecegoods, 85% polyacryl, 15% cotton, brushed both sides, used in making bedspreads and associated finished goods	Free*	Free*	15
<b>K</b>	15177	56.07.034	Woven piecegoods, 91% polyester, 90% linen, used in making bed- spreads and associated finished goods	Free*	Free*	15
λK	15129	59.02.002	Pegulan-proper, made of needlefelt carpeting of surface ribbed, mottled 80% polypropylene, and 20% polyamide backing synthetic latex	Free*	Free*	99
٩K	15130	59.04.021	Perfekt paper carrier rope, 10 mm in diameter and 12mm in diameter,	Free*	Free*	99
٧N	1279	59.05.009	synthetic braided and impregnated Polyethylene netting, 2 in. mesh in 200 metre rolls, 10 in. wide, for use	Free*	Free*	99
AK	15131	59.12.029	in scallop and mussel farming Pressure sensitive rayon satin fabric, used in making self-adhesive labels	Free* Free*	Free*	99 15
WN	1291	59.17.011	Felt scouring and polishing rolls and wheels, for use on footwear making machines		Free*	
AK AK	15098 15110	64.05.000 69.09.009	Hand-made plaited or woven shoe vamps, used in making footwear Steatite grinding balls, made from high density ceramic and used for grinding purposes, eg, grinding pharmaceutical and cosmetic pre- parations	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
٩K	15147	73.12.019	Cold rolled hoop iron used in making circular saw blades	Free*	Free*	15
AK.	15139	73.14.000	Galvanised wire, 1.2 mm diameter used in making Xmas trees	Free*	Free*	99
<b>K</b>	15179	73.40.069	Hooks for cable climbing winch, used in conjunction with locally made wire rope, in supertil cable climbing winches	Free*	Free*	99
<b>.</b>	15148	73.40.069	I.V. tree system, for the suspension of intravenous solution, in hospitals, made of fabricated stainless steel	Free*	Free*	99
4K	15072	74.10.000	Copper braid, for use in making 11,000 volt air break switches	Free*	Free*	15
VN	1272	84.09.000	Sakai model SW40/TW40, 4 tonne static weight vibrating road rollers	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	1273 15087	84.09.000	Static rollers Sakai model R1/R2 Torin impeller fan blades, G, GU and N series, for use in making	Free* Free*	Free*	10
4K	15086	84.11.061	refrigeration and air conditioning units Torin multivane blower wheels, AA, FE, LE, GA and GAD series, for use in making refrigeration and air conditioning units	Free*		
WN	1301	84.17.009	Cartigliano vacuum driers, for drying hides and skins	Free*	Free*	10
ŴN	1290	85.19.009	Control/acknowledgement switches with incorporated signal lamp	Free*	Free*	10
1K	15066	84.19.039	Miller líquid (Hot fill) pouch machine, for producing sachets of liquid food portions	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1264	85.19.071	Burny Finger Tip CNC control, for controlling gas cutting and welding machines	Free*	Free*	10
<b>AK</b>	15065	84.22.009	Nippei special double chuck, for an electric powered vibrating hammer for driving caissons into the sea-bed	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1271	84.45.009	Baby model AH wire straightening and cutting machine, for sizes	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1270	84.45.009	1.58 mm, 2.36 mm and 3.17 mm diameters $\cdot$ Showa model DCD 600 $\times$ 3 drawing machine, for brass welding wire $\cdot$ .	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1162	84.59.059	"Ebac" Mini, and minor timber seasoners	Free*	Free*	10
AK	14918	84.63.011	Clarifier centre mechanism (drive unit), for use in chemical recovery cycle in kraft mill	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15095	90.10.029	A.F.I. automatic paper processors, used in processing colour paper, in processing laboratories	Free*	Free*	99